
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

R1 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Lakeside Conveyancing Mdn Plate
Distance: 1206m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 434465
	 3	 9
	 4	 662354
	 5	 6
	 6	 4
	 7	 3525
	 8	 030
	 9	 5
	10	 54
	11	 0

GIANT’S REPRIEVE
I’M BATMAN
LANDMARK ALLEY
POSITIVO
SEND A TELEGRAM
WATOTO
BETWITCHERY
CHAMPAGNE PINK
CHILLI REAPER
MAHMUDAH
MOSSBAWN LADY

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

5
10
7
2
6
1
3
11
8
4
9

BRITTANY BUTTON  2 

NEIL FARLEY
P GATT
J KEATING
J STANLEY
J LYON
L KING
J DUFFY
W EGAN
T NUGENT
TAYLA CHILDS

G EGAN
MS H BURNS
P STOKES
SAAB HASAN
B STANLEY
H MACLEAN
CORSTENS/LARKIN
C WEEDING
P & M PAYNE
PETER SMITH
P W BURGUN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$6,090
$800
$11,165
$675
$1,215
$14,090
$3,360
$1,500
$2,825
$675

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GIANT’S REPRIEVE Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brittany Button (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Georgia’s Reprieve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Sheedy, P J Taylor, R Butchart & Preslex Racing (Mgr: Ms R V Martin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 ---	 $--	 Tomorrows Prospect	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 ---	 $--	 Scopri	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

2 I’M BATMAN Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,090
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Daenerys J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H L Burns, Ms M J Mitton, A G Mitton & H S Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Nov24	 MRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Webb	 58	 $*2.2	 The Big Wheel	 1:05.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $26	 Checkthemenu	 1:12.78	 (23.40)	 8	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $11	 Artful Lodger	 1:05.18	 (23.67)	 8	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Runlikenencryption	 1:05.15	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $4.8	 Russian Ember	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

3 LANDMARK ALLEY Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Ruud As J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wall Street Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Dr J Kessell) & A L Starke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $51	 Zunna	 1:10.72	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show

4 POSITIVO Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,165
Jockey: J Keating WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Wanted Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Mrs H I Beasley, Brittain Racing, S C Lord, N R Johns, Ms M Uttley, G Stone, P D Weston, Six Five Four Five, E Hasan, M J Campbell, B J 
Woolcock, Ms H Uttley, Coronet Racing & M P Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 58	 $61	 Clinger	 1:13.88	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56.5	 $12	 Boy From Tennessee	 1:08.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 26Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Fourthtimelucky	 1:08.95	 (23.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $4.2	 Pearl Trout	 1:16.84	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 58	 $8	 Winston	 1:29.07	 (23.80)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

5 SEND A TELEGRAM Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Dance In The Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rhodes No.1 Syndicate (Mgr: P Gronsbell-Luntz), S Kanjo, A K Middendorp, H Joeng & S M Liddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $21	 Transactions	 1:05.80	 (23.04)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance

6 WATOTO Trainer: H Maclean Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Consider It Done J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S C Hargrave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Reasonable Point	 0:46.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $9.5	 Head And Heart	 0:58.02	 (22.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

7 BETWITCHERY Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,090
Jockey: L King WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Enchanted Dawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J Sawford), G Johnson, R Chalmers, Miss D Patton, D Syme, Connie Pies (Mgr: M Conway) & Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $15	 Flash ‘n’ Dash	 0:59.72	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $19	 Stage ‘n’ Screen	 1:10.00	 (23.02)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 01Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Miss Swift	 1:28.33	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 55.5	 $5.5	 Cachink	 1:37.07	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

8 CHAMPAGNE PINK Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,360
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Midnight Charge J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Cavallaro, Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), S Thomas, Mrs P Saxelby & Ms J Porter-Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Upinthecity	 0:50.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 55	 $51	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 56	 $31	 Showmara	 1:24.32	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	20Mar25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $26	 Eclair Awesome	 1:25.52	 (24.09)	 7	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

9 CHILLI REAPER Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: W Egan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: High Low Bet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K P Bouchier & B J Bouchier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 05Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Eight Under	 0:51.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Lady Sadler	 1:01.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 57	 $17	 Aquilion Girl	 1:04.07	 (22.92)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

10 MAHMUDAH Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Mulhimah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J McMahon & Mrs G McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Grinzinger Moon	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 54.5	 $41	 Love From Venus	 0:59.81	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Shamateur	 1:01.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 56	 $26	 Zunna	 1:10.72	 (22.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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11 MOSSBAWN LADY Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Domino Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P W Burgun, L H Davis, Ms H F Davis, Ms R M Dale, Dr B W Wilson, Ms S R Forde, B N Cassidy, P M Phillips, J B Croft & Dr D Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24May24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Bron	 0:51.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 03Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Turn To Glory	 0:53.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Beattie	 ---	 $--	 Grinzinger Moon	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....24¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Beattie	 ---	 $--	 Lovely Llama	 0:52.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Beattie	 57	 $71	 Antidote	 1:05.68	 (23.33)	 5	 10	 ....16½.......................... Well back
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

R2 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Ultimate Refrigeration Mdn Plate
Distance: 1106m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 40
	 3	 739222
	 4	
	 5	 22
	 6	 6
	 7	
	 8	 502000
	 9	 378074
	10	
	11	 534057

BIG COLLECT
KODIAK KING
DAMAS
GIFT
PAPARAZZO
QUOIN
TROJAN HORSE
CHEEKY CRAB
SUPIDO’S LITTLEONE
ESTIVAL
TALLINGAS BEAR

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57

11
13
4
3
1
7
9
10
6
12
14

T NUGENT
W GORDON
W EGAN
C PARISH
J DUFFY
S V BROWN
M AITKEN
L KING
J STANLEY
BRITTANY BUTTON  2 

MILOS BUNJEVAC

PETER SMITH
P KEARNEY
P & M PAYNE
T G EURELL
C WEEDING
S BROWN
V L MALADY
O OSBORNE
MS H BURNS
G EGAN
MATTHEW HAHNE

5
4
3
3
3
3
3
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-3-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1

$675
$1,890
$20,875
$0
$9,180
$1,200
$0
$8,750
$12,830
$0
$7,060

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 975
	13	 978
	14	 725888
	15	 478998

HEY JEALOUSY
FRECHETTE
SUPAMANO
MORISU DORI

57
57.5
59.5
57.5

5
8
15
2

--
P GATT
MS H LE BLANC
--

CORSTENS/LARKIN
C J CASSAR
MICHAEL GIBSON
R A HOCKLEY

3
4
5
5

F
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-3-0
	 8-�0�-0-0

$2,685
$2,025
$25,135
$5,715

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BIG COLLECT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Sweet Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Overtoux	 0:54.64	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $81	 Abdication	 1:05.98	 (24.08)	 12	 12	 ....19¼............................No show
10 of 10	17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 All Kinds Of Folk	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................Barrier trial

2 KODIAK KING Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,890
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Bessano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Trevethan & K J Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Antrim Coast	 1:20.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 09Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 ---	 $--	 Ready By Design	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $31	 Annotate	 1:26.78	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Kicking King	 1:45.65	 (23.84)	 5	 9	 ....21¾.......................... Well back

3 DAMAS Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$20,875
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Ciguaraya J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G W Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Nov23	 RCT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Sutherland	 54	 $9.5	 Dream Of The Moon	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 58	 $21	 Colourful King	 0:56.74	 (21.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 8	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*2.3	 Lonely One	 1:06.73	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59	 $4.8	 Heavenly Way	 1:03.44	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59	 $*1.9	 Gin Baba	 1:17.62	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run

4 GIFT Trainer: T G Eurell Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Dower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Eurell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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5 PAPARAZZO Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,180
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Shutter Bug J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Plant, Mrs P Plant, G A Doyle, P G Smith & Mrs P F Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 08Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Justifying	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 58	 $41	 Persian Caviar	 1:03.80	 (22.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*1.8	 Majestic Reward	 1:04.99	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 QUOIN Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: S V Brown WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Heart To Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R N Manson & Mrs J A Manson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S V Brown	 ---	 $--	 Under My Thumb	 0:46.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 58	 $18	 Documentary	 0:59.07	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance

7 TROJAN HORSE Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Detours J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 CHEEKY CRAB Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,750
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Souhait J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $101	 Arqana	 1:11.63	 (23.12)	 9	 5	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $13	 Master Adam	 0:53.27	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 14	05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $21	 Miss Mikki Isle	 0:56.83	 (22.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $26	 Laminar	 1:11.15	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ....17¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $101	 Lake Forest	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

9 SUPIDO’S LITTLEONE Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$12,830
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Think Fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Mitton, Mr S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, Mr A G Mitton, Ms H L Burns, Mr G J Appleby, Dr M J Appleby, Mr F H J Appleby, Miss T E F Appleby, Mrs C M Crossfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $5	 Highland George	 1:24.83	 (24.10)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $20	 Sounds Fun	 1:18.78	 (24.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $71	 Track Patcher	 1:40.02	 (24.11)	 10	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $101	 Hionado	 1:17.77	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 05Apr25	 HIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J W Stanley.	 57	 $8	 Montrock	 0:59.29	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

10 ESTIVAL Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brittany Button (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Estagal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L J Backwell, Miss A C Backwell, Miss E M Backwell, G W Egan, D N Theodossi, D W Roff, B Petrides & Mrs T Petrides

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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11 TALLINGAS BEAR Trainer: Matthew Hahne Barrier: 14 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,060
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: Sunday School J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Adamo, G Adamo, Mrs B Sessions & C Sessions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 54	 $41	 Winston	 1:29.07	 (23.80)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 18Jan25	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 53.5	 $3.6	 Witch Of November	 0:57.11	 (22.89)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
12 of 12	15Feb25	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 53	 $6	 Kisimul Trust	 1:23.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $41	 Bon Holler	 1:10.44	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $14	 After The One	 1:17.46	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 HEY JEALOUSY Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,685
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Power Bird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Montague Park (Mgr: W J Schwarzenberg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 56	 $11	 Cash	 1:10.79	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ....20¾............................No show
7 of 8	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $26	 Nietzsche	 0:58.47	 (22.17)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 57	 $31	 Antidote	 1:05.68	 (23.33)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

13 FRECHETTE Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Pathways J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Patterson, Never Too Old (Mgr: M Young), D Romeo, L Anrep, A Paino, T S Duguid, Stolen Yabbies (Mgr: R King), M Wearne, 6matesracing (Mgr: P C Love), A N Woff, M J Hogg, 
Wammy24 (Mgr: B Trewhella), B L Hogan, Ms L Munro, N J E Lovett, Ms D Jones & C T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 57	 $6	 King Profit	 0:58.97	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 9............................No show
7 of 9	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57	 $41	 Mr Assertive	 0:58.07	 (23.01)	 5	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $31	 Russian Ember	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

14 SUPAMANO Trainer: Michael Gibson Barrier: 15 Total: 16-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$25,135
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Cosmo Gal J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Gibson & Miss P J Nietvelt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $26	 Trevenson	 1:12.14	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $13	 Count Ida	 1:29.78	 (25.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $21	 Cinque Ponte	 1:27.18	 (24.23)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $21	 Bower Boy	 1:18.35	 (24.64)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59.5	 $26	 Schimmelbusch	 1:12.43	 (23.59)	 14	 13	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

15 MORISU DORI Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,715
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Top Dolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Hockley & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Sep24	 GRI	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Burrells	 57	 $4.6	 Swing City	 1:10.94	 (23.66)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 24Sep24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55.5	 $21	 Mentalia	 1:07.76	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 Juniors Queen	 1:13.34	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 10	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Gibbons	 57.5	 $201	 Mohnar	 1:10.95	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 5............................No show
8 of 10	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $151	 Parch	 1:10.64	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
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R3 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Royal Hotel Benalla Mdn Plate
Distance: 1406m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 329553
	 2	 375436
	 3	 325390
	 4	 766277
	 5	 333349
	 6	 368606
	 7	 554736
	 8	 549074
	 9	 494070
	10	 490623
	11	 235833

AMERICAN RUSS
BRILLIANT BADGER
GRUNDY THREE VOTES
KING PROTEA
KNUCKLE
REWARD THE CROWN
SQUAGAGA
TWO FAULTS
BELLA FILLIDE
JUSTCANTGETENUFF
SKYLER’S PRINCESS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

1
14
11
5
2
15
6
12
4
8
9

TAYLA CHILDS
J STANLEY
R HURDLE
SAGE DURIC  3 

L CARTWRIGHT  1.5 
W GORDON
NEIL FARLEY
R MC LEOD
NADIA DANIELS  3 

L KING
J KEATING

A WADDELL
O OSBORNE
R HICKMOTT
TYSON BARTON
E MUSGROVE
BRIAN LAWLOR
RODNEY FOSTER
M FREEDMAN
S JEFFREYS
RENE POMPE
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1 AMERICAN RUSS Trainer: A Waddell Barrier: 1 Total: 36-0-5-7 Prize Money: A$58,285
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 23-0-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-0-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: All American Dam: Wingz Of An Eagle J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 36-0-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: A Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $41	 Tower Of Tuscany	 1:36.67	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $3.9	 Bellarchi	 1:37.60	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ....12¼............................No show
5 of 12	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $11	 Champ De Fleurs	 1:25.59	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $31	 Charming Nic	 1:16.15	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $8.5	 Breezy Bon	 1:17.02	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 BRILLIANT BADGER Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 14 Total: 25-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$31,735
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Brilliant Beaver J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne, W B Brisbourne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $21	 Canny Defense	 1:24.10	 (24.05)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $51	 Telescope	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 07Dec24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55	 $10	 Swinging High	 1:34.19	 (26.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $18	 Magicholler	 1:24.42	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $17	 Tower Of Tuscany	 1:36.67	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 GRUNDY THREE VOTES Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$15,330
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Rustie Bugles J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K C Piergrosse, S L Clarke, Mrs S A Russell, Getaroundus (Mgr: R Mayne), BOYS N TOYZ (Mgr: J A Thurgood), Mrs C Thurgood, Mrs L Burton, G J Humrich, D Thurgood, R 
Thurgood, B Scholfield, N Campbell, L R Clarke, Ms T Burgess, B I Flood & M Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $8.5	 Rhodesian Red	 1:12.62	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $11	 Timeonlees	 1:31.60	 (24.36)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $17	 Chuckamicky	 1:26.23	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 26Aug24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $*3.5	 French Graffiti	 1:27.37	 (25.95)	 2	 3	 ....12¾............................No show
10 of 10	20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $4.8	 Soho Princess	 1:13.95	 (24.40)	 1	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back

4 KING PROTEA Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,735
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Merlene De Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe, A L Davies, D K Moyle, G J O’Halloran, D W Roff, R K Mckinnon, B Goudge, Miss M M Moyle, B G Symmons, S F Calthorpe, Beers & Cheers Racing (Mgr: D J Lowry) & 
Ranga Racing (Mgr: J R Farley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 15Feb25	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J W Stanley.	 56	 $8	 Mogao	 1:06.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Barton	 67	 $4.6	 Cool Bananas	 1:00.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
2 of 5	 15Mar25	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Barton	 67	 $5.5	 Rocket Launcher	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59	 $7	 Master Bob	 1:26.46	 (25.37)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M McDonald	 67	 $6	 Team America	 1:18.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
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5 KNUCKLE Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-6 Prize Money: A$17,425
Jockey: L Cartwright (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-0-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: War Dam: Basic Instinct J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Adriaans, Mrs L Adriaans, S McInerney, M Pedretti, Miss G De Vincenzo, R Stevens, B Gargiulo, Exset Racing (Mgr: J Bartolo), M Christodoulou, N Bogdanovski, S W Dando, T 
Alford, S Nelson, Miss K Adriaans, B Adriaans, D J L Hunter, D Saffin, A Pryor, D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1356	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $21	 Henry’s Blade	 1:20.83	 (23.69)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $7.5	 Thinkhardandfast	 1:37.88	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $5	 Final Quarter	 1:33.96	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $6.5	 Jenni Castelforte	 2:21.40	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $151	 Belcony	 1:27.55	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾............................No show

6 REWARD THE CROWN Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,775
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bring A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Lawlor) & M McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $16	 Maxxi Bon	 1:39.60	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 31Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $20	 Ring Bearer	 1:45.34	 (23.70)	 13	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $7	 Think Rich	 2:10.55	 (24.36)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
12 of 12	12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $81	 Glorious Success	 1:28.34	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $81	 Stargust	 1:05.90	 (24.33)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 SQUAGAGA Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,935
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $26	 Governor King	 1:25.95	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $51	 Let’sfacethemusic	 1:04.06	 (23.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $12	 Erminia	 1:13.40	 (24.73)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Soho Princess	 1:13.95	 (24.40)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $26	 Arcandam	 1:10.55	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance

8 TWO FAULTS Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$16,685
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Petite’s Reward J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, A R G Racing, J R Gray, PRADM Racing, S Sheppard, M P O’loughlin, M D Miller, G F Mason, S T Crawley, C M B Racing No.3, C Stark, G K McCormick, D G Mc-
Cormick, North Of The Divide Racing, Woodmac Racing, M F Gray, Yellow & Black Macca Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $91	 Pop Award	 1:05.26	 (22.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $31	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 11	22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $26	 Madam Excels	 1:12.62	 (23.59)	 11	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 13Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $61	 Flying Mean	 1:10.83	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $10	 Breezy Bon	 1:17.02	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

9 BELLA FILLIDE Trainer: S Jeffreys Barrier: 4 Total: 28-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,900
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Deja Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Elliott, Mrs R J Elliott, G J Elliott, Mrs L M Elliott, Mrs D A Powell & B G Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $151	 Zloties	 1:11.33	 (23.52)	 8	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 14	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $31	 Snick	 1:19.41	 (24.89)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1340	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $101	 Kokako	 1:20.71	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $21	 Coldenkim	 1:11.33	 (23.11)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
14 of 14	23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $151	 Anchor Down	 1:20.07	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ....11½.......................... Well back

10 JUSTCANTGETENUFF Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,665
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Jocasta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe, Ms T L Miller, M D Howe, B G Symmons, D W Roff, B Wright, b Hassett, E E Turner, W James, N Prince & Ms T L Pompe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $26	 Walloper	 1:17.80	 (23.89)	 2	 1	 ...... 12............................No show
10 of 13	16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $81	 Chica Con Suerte	 1:17.65	 (24.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $81	 Champagne Doctor	 0:58.89	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M McDonald	 65	 $*3.3	 Eucalypt	 1:13.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M McDonald	 65	 $2.7	 Mallee Maid	 1:34.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

BENALLA | PAGE 8



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 14 APR 2025

11 SKYLER’S PRINCESS Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 9 Total: 26-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$29,080
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57.5 Good: 17-0-2-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Princess Of Exile J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J K Agius &锟絉 J Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Dec24	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Taylor	 65	 $*4.6	 Neylon’s Dream	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 01Jan25	 MER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Taylor	 65	 $3.6	 Persuasive Star	 1:09.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $91	 Five Star King	 1:12.35	 (23.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 01Feb25	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Taylor	 65	 $7.5	 Smashing Ruby	 1:12.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Johnson	 65	 $4.8	 Team America	 1:18.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

12 FLIGHT OFFICER Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,560
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Prudence Perfecto J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M F Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $8	 Boudica Warrior	 0:57.38	 (22.47)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $81	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 3	 4	 ....18½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 57.5	 $41	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $21	 Antidote	 1:05.68	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $31	 Arcandam	 1:10.55	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

13 SAXON BEACH Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$15,045
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Viva Gloria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B D King & S R Wagner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58	 $3.8	 Twin Engine	 1:25.10	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1225	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $14	 Cripps	 1:12.53	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $11	 Mail Order	 1:17.66	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $5	 Brullen	 1:10.73	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $10	 Whitson	 1:12.49	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

14 EUGENE’S SISTER Trainer: Leanne Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,300
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Stoke J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs LJ Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jessica Booth	 52	 $151	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:25.61	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 Worcester	 1:35.46	 (24.15)	 6	 7	 ....16½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 New Sovereign	 1:26.76	 (23.69)	 9	 11	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 De Venus	 1:24.61	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ....12¾............................No show
9 of 11	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zoe Waller	 54.5	 $301	 Jakivy	 1:10.56	 (22.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾............................No show

15 RALPHS BAY Trainer: B Cole Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,210
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Skyline Blush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Coulson, Ms K A Penna, B M Cole, R Coulson, Miss S Remess, A J Prendergast, R E Hiatt, C N Gundrill, S Payne, A S Dixon, B Mcconnell, N Marshall, P J Prendergast, P R 
Stirling & A Currie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 02Nov24	 BEI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Christopher Pang	 56	 $6	 Azeola	 1:36.68	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $151	 Bancory Bay	 1:31.64	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $71	 Overloaded	 2:02.38	 (23.84)	 5	 6	 ....14¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $101	 Boom Boom Ray	 0:59.42	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $71	 Gunboat	 1:30.59	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
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R4 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1406m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 469807
	 2	 906733
	 3	 31600
	 4	 953521
	 5	 244251
	 6	 380266
	 7	 221540
	 8	 540483
	 9	 380406
	10	 973967
	11	 589048

QUARANTINE DREAMS
ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE
BIDEN TIME
TORN
ANCHOR DOWN
CLAYMORE MINE
HIGHLAND GEORGE
IT’S MAUI’S GOLD
SHAL EXCEED
EXALTED DENNIS
BRASSI ROAD

61.5
61
61
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
56.5
56
55

10
11
6
2
9
7
4
8
1
5
3

R MC LEOD
L CARTWRIGHT  1.5 
W GORDON
ALICE KENNEDY  4 

W EGAN
J DUFFY
NEIL FARLEY
MS M LLOYD
AMY O’DRISCOLL  2 

B VALE
M SALTER  2 

D J MCCARTHY
B, W & J HAYES
S RICHARDS
B BRISBOURNE
D O’BRIEN
C WEEDING
L J LAKE
N HOBSON
C V KELLY
S MEYERVALE
N HOBSON

7
5
4
3
3
4
3
5
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
61
60
61
58
56
51
50
48

	23-�1�-2-1
	22-�2�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-3-0
	23-�2�-7-2
	18-�2�-0-2
	22-�2�-2-2
	14-�1�-0-1

$55,999
$174,313
$45,285
$64,835
$33,450
$114,225
$35,907
$79,310
$38,965
$59,075
$23,470

	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 QUARANTINE DREAMS Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 10 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,999
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 61.5 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Chiarezza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/05/21 (1438 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, W McCarthy, J Wohlers, A Haring, P Nolan, D R Wallace, Ms C Masters & M W Johns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Apr24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $*1.9	 Hang Five	 1:12.59	 (24.00)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 15May24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Mallyon	 60	 $10	 Hurts So Good	 1:09.96	 (23.66)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 8	 24Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $26	 Deprivation	 1:14.87	 (23.10)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	28Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 60	 $101	 The Magistrate	 1:01.44	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
7 of 12	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 63	 $4	 Ace Of Lace	 1:11.80	 (24.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse

2 ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$174,313
Jockey: L Cartwright (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 19-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Petroica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (877 Days)
Owner: K Sze-To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	26May24	 SHA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 K C Leung	 54.5	 $84	 Bright Inheritance	 1:35.21	 (23.31)	 12	 11	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 05Jun24	 HAP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 4	 [	10]	 M Yeung	 53.5	 $57	 Sharpen Bright	 2:18.46	 (25.15)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26Jun24	 HAP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 E C W Wong	 58	 $17	 Arthur’s Kingdom	 2:15.59	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 61	 $*4.2	 Lucky Duck	 1:11.57	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 61	 $*2.9	 Maximum Power	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 5	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

3 BIDEN TIME Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$45,285
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Orbital J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/24 (404 Days)
Owner: S J Richards, W F J Lee, W T Threadgold, P E Miall, Plenty Valley No9 (Mgr: F Dintinosante), JWB Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), C L Mcdonald, Telaviro (Mgr: Mrs R 
Hemsworth), M J Moran, A S Jones, S Greaves, Ms K A Fawcus, J R Broomhead & J M Antico

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 59	 $11	 Sweet Endeavour	 1:26.55	 (24.55)	 7	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Williams	 58	 $26	 Alma Rise	 1:30.38	 (23.59)	 6	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 12	 06Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 60	 $10	 Sacramental	 1:17.17	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	23Oct24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 J Mott	 60	 $31	 Fire Wheel	 1:23.69	 (23.63)	 14	 13	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 62	 $9	 Tarakash	 1:37.16	 (24.86)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

4 TORN Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,835
Jockey: Alice Kennedy (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Makfi Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Ms A M McHardy & J R Tyrrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 58.5	 $5	 Might Just Happen	 1:04.05	 (22.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L King	 59	 $5.5	 Flick Roll	 1:11.59	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L King	 59	 $5	 King’s Taj	 1:16.75	 (24.20)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $3.9	 Macocha	 1:16.80	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $*2.6	 Rushford	 1:24.78	 (23.85)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 ANCHOR DOWN Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,450
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Anchor Bid J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Starblue Racing 14 (Mgr:A Senechaud), B Christian, D Marino, S Bruhn, Mrs L Bruhn, W Lyon, PPJJ Racing Syndicate (Mgr:M Annett), D Todaro, P Baker, Miss D Hussey, Miss N Hus-
sey, RMHR Racing, A Spence, Dr E Ryan, Ms A Elliott, B Pohlner, J Marino, K Mcmaho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 57	 $4.4	 Nearing Liberty	 1:25.88	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $*2.3	 Torvecchio	 1:20.16	 (24.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $8	 Jenni The Fox	 1:17.90	 (24.11)	 4	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 02Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $3.5	 Vein Zena	 1:24.01	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Egan	 59	 $6.5	 Hot Stepping Hippy	 1:20.07	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 CLAYMORE MINE Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$114,225
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Cresta Condor J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/23 (723 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 58.5	 $31	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 8	 11	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	15Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $101	 Miss Roumbini	 1:17.67	 (23.53)	 14	 14	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58.5	 $18	 Explosive Rosie	 1:10.59	 (23.45)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $18	 Nuts ‘n’ Bolts	 1:16.15	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $9.5	 Dupli Kate	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance

7 HIGHLAND GEORGE Trainer: L J Lake Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$35,907
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Rose Of Capri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (160 Days)
Owner: L J Lake & Mrs E M Lake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57	 $*2.2	 Budjik Boy	 1:38.50	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $*2.9	 Wild Ruby	 1:24.83	 (24.10)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 12	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $11	 Porter	 1:24.07	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 56	 $15	 Deekay	 1:11.09	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
10 of 12	04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $21	 Condor	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

8 IT’S MAUI’S GOLD Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-7-2 Prize Money: A$79,310
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59 Good: 18-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 23-2-7-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Carbonara J+H: 9-2-2-2 Turf: 23-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (370 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, L Mifsud, J R Reid, Ms J B Free, P J Robertson, W Hyde, R J Hinton, R Schammer, D L Jobling, F J Visser, Miss R Robertson, Mrs D Callow, R T Hobson, A P 
Hobson & Mrs Q Q Zhang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $6.5	 Commands Success	 0:58.31	 (22.97)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $17	 Somaurum	 1:04.56	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $6.5	 Reward The Sheriff	 0:56.18	 (22.23)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $6	 Fugacity	 1:05.01	 (23.35)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $26	 Artpark	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 SHAL EXCEED Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$38,965
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Secretary’s Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/06/24 (289 Days)
Owner: C V & N D Kelly, O P Connick, R J Reed, C L Fordham and G R Sadler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 51	 $61	 Impending Link	 1:24.57	 (02.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 60	 $18	 Puissy Galore	 1:39.64	 (24.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 14Dec24	 MOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Kinninmont	 55	 $9	 Smooth Flight	 1:09.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $71	 Shalimar Moon	 1:04.47	 (23.32)	 10	 10	 ....11½.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 55	 $201	 Artpark	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

10 EXALTED DENNIS Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$59,075
Jockey: B Vale WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Valentia Dam: Exalted Blaze J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/12/22 (861 Days)
Owner: Mrs S N MeyerVale, S Zeller, Ms T R Dunn, Ms C J Vale, Miss M J Borserio & J MeyerVale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Jun23	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 56.5	 $7.5	 Dupride Star	 1:10.73	 (23.87)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 03Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 55	 $11	 Wild Irish Rover	 1:11.44	 (24.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 58	 $81	 Mother Joy	 0:57.88	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 11	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $91	 Light Foot	 1:17.31	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Railway Avenue	 1:24.78	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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11 BRASSI ROAD Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,470
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Villermont Dam: Anneka J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (282 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, C J Basham, Mrs T L Basham, Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58.5	 $16	 Puissy Galore	 1:39.64	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 07Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $21	 Cable De Vega	 2:05.60	 (24.57)	 7	 5	 ....10¼............................No show
11 of 11	16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56.5	 $13	 Macocha	 1:16.80	 (23.09)	 4	 6	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Salter	 53.5	 $11	 Ace Of Lace	 1:11.80	 (24.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54	 $61	 Dartboard	 1:36.13	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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R5 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Ken King Thoroughbreds (Bm58)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 239243
	 2	 481425
	 3	 392722
	 4	 23150
	 5	 488731
	 6	 649305
	 7	 442721
	 8	 633614
	 9	 536035
	10	 297413
	11	 565635

ASHAU VALLEY
REDEVANCE
PALENTINO HEIGHTS
LA PLAGE
TURFIE
MASTER RIGHT
DARN HOT MISS
SAINT LOFT
WRITTEN ADVICE
BASSO CARUSO
CHESTNUT THUNDER

63
62
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
54

3
2
1
11
6
9
8
12
4
7
5

L CARTWRIGHT  1.5 
W GORDON
NEIL FARLEY
W EGAN
ALANA KELLY
J STANLEY
L KING
B MC DOUGALL
S HATELEY  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  2 

T NUGENT

C WEEDING
P & M PAYNE
T CARBERRY
M M LAURIE
PATRICK KEANE
S ROUGHAN
B BRISBOURNE
M TRAVERS
J E & C LEDGER
D J MCCARTHY
TYSON BARTON

4
4
4
3
6
6
3
6
8
5
11

G
G
G
F
G
G
F
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
57
61
56
54
58
52
55
50
46

	18-�3�-3-4
	13-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	27-�3�-3-2
	24-�1�-6-6
	 9-�1�-2-0
	37-�3�-4-6
	63-�7�-5-11
	25-�7�-3-3
	66-�5�-5-5

$75,200
$55,750
$51,315
$25,610
$94,940
$87,915
$30,480
$100,250
$189,180
$44,610
$120,945

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 404384 BLAZING ZONE 54 10 B VALE S MEYERVALE 8 G AUS 43 	79-�7�-6-10 $170,650 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ASHAU VALLEY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$75,200
Jockey: L Cartwright (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 15-3-3-4 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Trilingual J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (121 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Jan25	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 55	 $4.6	 Victory Roll	 2:02.84	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 54	 $18	 Bogues	 2:17.55	 (23.92)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60	 $13	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 60	 $4.8	 Kilkenny Lass	 2:08.06	 (23.49)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 60.5	 $4.8	 Burgundy Girl	 1:49.35	 (22.81)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 REDEVANCE Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$55,750
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Queenstown J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/25 (76 Days)
Owner: Nottingham (Mgr: S G Payne), G McCann, Mrs S L McCann, Ms D L Grech, J F Kennelly, Secret Stone (Mgr: Ms F M Krzanic), L Theodoropoulos, S R Green, M P F Donohoe, A L 
Musarra Frannando & Mrs E Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 W Egan	 58	 $6.5	 Active Duty	 1:44.55	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 60	 $13	 Lichester	 1:52.20	 (24.29)	 8	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 7	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 59	 $5	 What A Cross	 2:05.02	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 62	 $4.6	 Warchime	 1:54.43	 (24.76)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 59	 $*2.6	 Kilkenny Lass	 2:08.06	 (23.49)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

3 PALENTINO HEIGHTS Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$51,315
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Montoya Heights J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/10/23 (543 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carberry, Just a couple of Lads (Mgr: M Dahan), M Baxter, Mrs G A Baxter, Ms T Ferguson, D Cornelius, R J Bayliss & B J Bayliss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 57	 $19	 Ala Moana	 2:17.52	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼............................No show
2 of 10	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $18	 Active Duty	 1:44.55	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Scandoval	 1:51.87	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 2008	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $5.5	 A Dime Approach	 2:05.53	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Akihiro	 2:12.54	 (24.60)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 LA PLAGE Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,610
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Leny’s Here J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Kineld Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: J G Ferguson), Ms J C Monk &  C W J Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $7.5	 Twin Engine	 1:25.10	 (24.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $5	 Blue Royale	 1:39.46	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $4.2	 Scorpion Bay	 2:02.39	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 8	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 61.5	 $6	 Baby Hazel	 1:22.74	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 58.5	 $31	 Fudge	 1:40.39	 (23.84)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
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5 TURFIE Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$94,940
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Rambling River J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 27-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (9 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre, A Bufalino, M Caligiuri, D McGrath, D A Mcintyre, D McMahon, R.M.C.B Sayvon Racing (Mgr: M Phillips), D Veitch, M Ottobre & Mrs J Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2447	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 59	 $8	 High Society Girl	 2:38.85	 (26.19)	 9	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $31	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 10	 9	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 2431	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $16	 Hollandia	 2:37.23	 (25.16)	 6	 8	 ....21¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $61	 Macedonian Marvel	 1:30.00	 (23.50)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $5	 Electrozino	 1:38.89	 (24.31)	 13	 12	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 MASTER RIGHT Trainer: S Roughan Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-6-6 Prize Money: A$87,915
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 58 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-0-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Don’t Get Me Rong J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 24-1-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-4 Last Win: 07/05/23 (708 Days)
Owner: J Brown, R J Wilson, M G Roughan & Mrs K Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $4.2	 Junebug	 1:31.18	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $9.5	 Queen Beira	 1:31.39	 (24.65)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
3 of 9	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 53.5	 $17	 Rich Champagne	 2:07.43	 (24.56)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 15	10Mar25	 MOP	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 L Neindorf	 55.5	 $15	 Hateech	 2:03.03	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ....11½............................ Poor run
5 of 9	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 53.5	 $13	 Oxford Blue	 1:47.76	 (23.41)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

7 DARN HOT MISS Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,480
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Miss Twin Peaks J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Peak (Mgr: S R Leoni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Connor Murtagh	 57.5	 $21	 Chase Your Dreams	 1:28.61	 (24.03)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*2.5	 Pimpernel	 1:38.00	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L King	 57	 $18	 La Rosetta	 1:35.89	 (24.12)	 12	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L King	 57	 $9	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $3.9	 Kiss My Rock	 1:55.40	 (25.21)	 7	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

8 SAINT LOFT Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 12 Total: 37-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$100,250
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 20-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Stolen Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 11/03/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Travers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 08Feb25	 TUU	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $6	 Dream Inherit	 1:38.94	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $13	 Region Time	 1:39.00	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 55	 $8	 Washington	 1:36.27	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 8	 11Mar25	 GOU	turf	 2145	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $11	 Devgru	 2:14.56	 (24.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 55	 $8.5	 Burgundy Girl	 1:49.35	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 WRITTEN ADVICE Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 4 Total: 63-7-5-11 Prize Money: A$189,180
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 59-7-4-11 Track: 8-0-1-3

8yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-0-0 54-56kg: 18-3-1-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Deeming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-7-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/23 (470 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger, Mrs J A Madgwick, C C Ledger, B W Ledger, B R Hobbs, I R Gibb, C J Shoppee, Mrs K L Walsh & A G Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 A Warren	 56	 $15	 A Dime Approach	 2:11.95	 (23.36)	 11	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $7	 What A Cross	 2:05.02	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance
10 of 10	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Warren	 53	 $41	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 8	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $51	 Copperfield	 1:35.08	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 56.5	 $8.5	 Suffolk Star	 2:37.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

10 BASSO CARUSO Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 7 Total: 25-7-3-3 Prize Money: A$44,610
Jockey: Brittany Button (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 19-5-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Caruselle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 25-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (23 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $8	 Almighty Will	 1:29.22	 (23.91)	 2	 5	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 8	 22Feb25	 DED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Masters	 65.5	 $7	 Rockbarton Shout	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $51	 Clinger	 1:24.01	 (24.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $6	 Rocket Boy	 1:39.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 7	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Masters	 65.5	 $3.4	 Pine Valley	 1:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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11 CHESTNUT THUNDER Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 5 Total: 66-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$120,945
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 44-4-4-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

11yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Testafiable Dam: Whispering Thunder J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 66-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-2 Last Win: 17/12/21 (1214 Days)
Owner: T N Barton & G J Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Feb25	 WOL	turf	 1708	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Barton	 66	 $16	 Shahin	 1:48.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 7	 22Feb25	 DED	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Galea	 65.5	 $9	 Star Of Mattner	 1:41.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C King	 65	 $16	 Keevs	 2:06.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 2350	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Clayfield	 64	 $26	 Sacra	 2:33.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Clayfield	 64	 $13	 Pine Valley	 1:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

12 BLAZING ZONE Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 10 Total: 79-7-6-10 Prize Money: A$170,650
Jockey: B Vale WT: 54 Good: 48-5-3-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 38-1-2-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Blazing Dragon J+H: 38-2-2-4 Turf: 79-7-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-3 Last Win: 06/11/23 (525 Days)
Owner: D Perryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 55	 $71	 Magicholler	 1:36.71	 (24.01)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 01Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55	 $101	 Field Legend	 1:49.32	 (24.29)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 13Mar25	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $31	 Helluva Soiree	 2:03.63	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Burgundy Girl	 1:49.35	 (22.81)	 8	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 54	 $26	 Suffolk Star	 2:37.48	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
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R6 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Mulwala Water Ski Club (Bm64)
Distance: 1606m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 182211
	 2	 663379
	 3	 134677
	 4	 927413
	 5	 1905
	 6	 11837
	 7	 267998
	 8	 468545
	 9	 173728
	10	 432255
	11	 674907

COPPERFIELD
THE BIG SHORT
CHOSEN VENTURE
ILUVCOFFEE
FIELDS OF COURAGE
STRUMMER
TOP ARCTIC
PROOINGA
STEVE’S WAY
SUPER SOLAR
BLACK MARMALADE

62
62
61.5
60
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
54

2
1
4
7
9
5
6
10
3
8
11

J DUFFY
BRITTANY BUTTON  2 

M SALTER  2 

LOGAN BATES  1.5 
B MC DOUGALL
R MC LEOD
L KING
NEIL FARLEY
B P WARD
W EGAN
AMY O’DRISCOLL  2 

ANDREW DALE
O OSBORNE
N HOBSON
L & S HOPE
G THOMPSON
D J MCCARTHY
STEVEN KING
V T NOLEN
C D WIDDISON
R GOODWIN
C V KELLY

7
6
5
4
4
4
6
7
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

NZ
FR
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

68
68
67
64
62
62
61
59
62
58
43

	40-�7�-13-5
	17-�2�-2-5
	23-�5�-2-3
	15-�3�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-1
	37-�5�-6-3
	29-�3�-4-4
	12-�3�-1-2
	65-�7�-11-11
	23-�1�-1-1

$198,645
$88,852
$96,775
$75,925
$32,850
$30,500
$132,270
$80,865
$58,910
$249,425
$41,550

	8-�2�-3-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	38-�5�-6-8
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COPPERFIELD Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 2 Total: 40-7-13-5 Prize Money: A$198,645
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 62 Good: 18-4-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 16-4-6-3 58+kg: 34-6-11-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-3-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Centrefold J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 39-7-12-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-9-4 Last Win: 22/03/25 (23 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 60	 $9.5	 Emerald Reward	 1:25.63	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 15Feb25	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Boudvillain	 56.5	 $7	 Kahawaty	 1:22.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 64.5	 $4.2	 Region Time	 1:39.00	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Star Buyer	 1:35.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 7	 22Mar25	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Dylan Dean	 75.5	 $*2.1	 Notes	 1:37.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 THE BIG SHORT Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$88,852
Jockey: Brittany Button (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Frame Of Mind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-4 Last Win: 15/11/22 (881 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Dec23	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 60.5	 $14	 Monfelicity	 1:30.98	 (23.30)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 05Jan24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 60	 $6.5	 Taraashoq	 1:33.43	 (23.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 17Jan24	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 60	 $13	 Oakfield Wallaby	 1:53.20	 (23.75)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 03Feb24	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $13	 Kettle Hill	 2:01.34	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM82	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 61	 $81	 Arthur The Great	 1:22.02	 (22.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show

3 CHOSEN VENTURE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 4 Total: 23-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$96,775
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-5-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Southern Venture J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 23-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (103 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, B W Gurnett, Mrs J L Gurnett, A K Spencer, R T Hobson, A P Hobson & 2K Red (Mgr: K L Delmenico)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 60.5	 $21	 Lonely Road	 1:10.97	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 62.5	 $6.5	 Lucky Duck	 1:11.57	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Salter	 59.5	 $31	 Musgrave	 1:35.90	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Salter	 59.5	 $19	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Salter	 63	 $10	 Artpark	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

4 ILUVCOFFEE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 7 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$75,925
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/25 (43 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1629	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $9	 Wyuna Star	 1:39.26	 (25.48)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $18	 Cat Noir	 1:45.28	 (24.20)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 58	 $3	 Fox Appeal	 1:39.37	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $9.5	 Coco Jen	 1:36.97	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $15	 Musgrave	 1:35.90	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 FIELDS OF COURAGE Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,850
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Pander J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh) & M B Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 13	 28Aug24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $6.5	 Athanatos	 1:17.26	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 12	 03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Laa De Sha	 1:24.97	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼............................No show
10 of 11	17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $*3.4	 Didn’t Miss Many	 1:34.78	 (23.72)	 7	 8	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59	 $15	 Peel The Stickers	 1:24.39	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 STRUMMER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,500
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: London Calling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (161 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, W McCarthy, J Wohlers, P Nolan, A Haring & D R Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 59	 $*3.6	 Majestic Maremma	 0:51.53	 (22.59)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 7	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 58	 $3.1	 Valspar	 1:22.35	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 61	 $17	 Recon	 1:08.42	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J W Stanley.	 62	 $*2.7	 Imposing Tallulah	 1:25.20	 (24.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 61	 $18	 Dartboard	 1:36.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

7 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 6 Total: 37-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$132,270
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 32-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-5-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 20-3-4-1 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/08/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $11	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:34.79	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 60.5	 $11	 Awesome Lineup	 1:37.37	 (24.89)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 05Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM90	 [	12]	 K Teetan	 54	 $61	 Cloudland	 1:22.71	 (23.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 11	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L King	 60	 $41	 Autumn Slide	 1:36.43	 (24.19)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L King	 59	 $26	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

8 PROOINGA Trainer: V T Nolen Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$80,865
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 10-1-2-2

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/24 (354 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $11	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms H Edgley	 63	 $21	 Choice Witness	 1:22.76	 (23.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 58.5	 $26	 Maid In Dubai	 1:23.56	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 55	 $11	 Mathrin	 1:35.14	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 58	 $7	 Burgundy Girl	 1:49.35	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

9 STEVE’S WAY Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 3 Total: 12-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,910
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Wayed Zain Dam: Steve’s Choice J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/24 (287 Days)
Owner: D R Baxter, Mrs B A Baxter, A J Baxter, Mrs E Baxter, B Baxter & Mrs R Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 54	 $31	 Le Zebra	 1:43.23	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 55	 $4.4	 Euphemia	 1:16.36	 (23.68)	 9	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58	 $10	 The Marg Factor	 1:32.54	 (25.60)	 5	 6	 ....15½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 55	 $3.9	 Mathrin	 1:35.14	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 20Mar25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $5	 County Kilkenny	 1:39.19	 (24.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 8 Total: 65-7-11-11 Prize Money: A$249,425
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 49-6-10-8 Track: 3-2-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 56-58kg: 22-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-5-6-8
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-3 Last Win: 18/07/24 (270 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $7	 Graham	 1:39.95	 (24.83)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $5	 Mariota	 1:46.93	 (24.36)	 9	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 05Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 58	 $8	 Mozu Marcassin	 1:52.36	 (22.29)	 4	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 58	 $8	 Musgrave	 1:35.90	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $6	 Bancory Bay	 1:34.92	 (23.20)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 BLACK MARMALADE Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 11 Total: 23-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,550
Jockey: Amy O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rageese Dam: Pleasant Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/08/23 (607 Days)
Owner: C V & N D Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Sep24	 POA	 turf	 1867	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Alan Lai	 55	 $21	 Ketchikan	 1:55.17	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Alan Lai	 53	 $8	 Em Bryan	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 13Oct24	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 Alan Lai	 51	 $11	 Belmont Avenue	 1:23.47	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
10 of 11	27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $151	 Maximum Power	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $201	 West Cliff	 1:38.90	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
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R7 14 Apr 2025 | Benalla | Burtons IGA (Bm64)
Distance: 1206m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 366226
	 2	 217137
	 3	 235268
	 4	 423046
	 5	 545658
	 6	 273443
	 7	 851063
	 8	 531619
	 9	 462116
	10	 108400
	11	 24165

ROCKET TIGER
PRETTY PENGUIN
SHOOTING FOR STARS
ZESTIMAN
NATIVE LEAF
FIRE TRIBE
POSH I’M NOT
ROSA JULIET
SMOKEY WARRIOR
DIVAZOU
FLITGROVE

62.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
55.5

6
12
11
8
10
7
13
9
4
3
5

ALICE KENNEDY  4 

J STANLEY
R HURDLE
B MC DOUGALL
L KING
LOGAN BATES  1.5 
T NUGENT
W EGAN
J DUFFY
NEIL FARLEY
S HATELEY  2 

B BRISBOURNE
O OSBORNE
ANDREW DALE
B, W & J HAYES
MS S THOMPSON
L & S HOPE
PETER SMITH
A ALEXANDER
DARREN STUMPO
V T NOLEN
CORSTENS/LARKIN

6
5
5
3
7
4
8
4
6
5
3

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
66
63
61
60
60
64
64
59
60

	39-�4�-5-4
	34-�6�-5-2
	28-�5�-4-3
	10-�1�-1-1
	19-�3�-0-2
	15-�1�-4-2
	23-�3�-3-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	23-�4�-2-3
	10-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0

$351,670
$108,135
$128,575
$149,260
$57,755
$92,400
$84,092
$43,450
$87,890
$38,655
$33,465

	17-�1�-2-1
	8-�3�-2-0
	15-�4�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 819737
	13	 700562

SHEER LUNACY
BANKROLL

57.5
54

1
2

MS H LE BLANC
TAYLA CHILDS

B BRISBOURNE
P W BURGUN

6
6

G
G

AUS
AUS

59
52

	27-�4�-2-1
	19-�1�-4-0

$82,770
$56,475

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ROCKET TIGER Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 39-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$351,670
Jockey: Alice Kennedy (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 26-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Takook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-0 Last Win: 18/08/24 (239 Days)
Owner: N T Penfold, S Penfold & Murray Cod Thoroughbred (Mgr: N T Penfold)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 11Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56.5	 $31	 Shesallshenanigans	 1:09.68	 (22.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 61	 $9.5	 Excess	 1:09.63	 (23.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L King	 62.5	 $7	 Recon	 1:08.42	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $8.5	 Bifrost	 0:56.24	 (21.43)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $31	 Heart Of Glass	 1:09.04	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

2 PRETTY PENGUIN Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 12 Total: 34-6-5-2 Prize Money: A$108,135
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 27-6-5-2 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Pretty Possum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (86 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Dec24	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 56	 $4.2	 Dolly	 1:10.00	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 10	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $21	 Euphemia	 1:16.36	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 18Jan25	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 60	 $*3.1	 Showies Best Shot	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 59.5	 $*3	 Can Do Canto	 0:57.42	 (22.99)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 59.5	 $61	 Destructive Diva	 0:56.72	 (22.17)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

3 SHOOTING FOR STARS Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 28-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$128,575
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 8-2-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-2-2
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Red Fuschia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 28-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/24 (382 Days)
Owner: A Dale, Ace Racing (L Finnerty), L M Albutt, G D Mobbs, JAG Racing (A Coff), Missy Mojo (D Martin), Star Syndicate  (D Martin), Mrs A Pickersgill, W Buick, D Cook, L P Bailey, R J 
Crewdson, P M Claney, T Dellicastelli, L J Murphy-Dale, S Spiteri, C Maddaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 60	 $*3.4	 Epaullo Creed	 1:08.25	 (23.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 24Sep24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 55	 $5	 Epaullo Creed	 1:07.23	 (22.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 26Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 56	 $15	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:07.94	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 08Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 55	 $14	 Fine Vintage	 1:10.05	 (23.00)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 21Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Kahawaty	 0:58.62	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

4 ZESTIMAN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$149,260
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Estijmaam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (457 Days)
Owner: D Azzopardi, Ms S Puddy, Smart Mates (Mgr: N Bowden), Wild Horse Crew (Mgr: M S Ammann), W K Stanley, B Culph, A Bourke, M Rothschild, E Le Grande, D Hehir, D Todd, G 
Karisson, M Morkos, D Genova, M McMillan, Mrs S Mcmillan, S Jessep, Chase The Dream (Mgr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 24Aug24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 T Pannell	 61	 $*2.1	 Queenoftheair	 1:17.39	 (24.62)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1240	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $5	 Laa De Sha	 1:13.17	 (23.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $15	 Isthmus	 1:03.12	 (22.36)	 8	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1109	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 60.5	 $5.5	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:05.41	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $26	 Fluent	 1:05.95	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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5 NATIVE LEAF Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$57,755
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Turntosuccess J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/24 (431 Days)
Owner: C J Thompson, Mrs S Thompson, C D Robin & Ms M A Robin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $9.5	 Kahawaty	 0:58.62	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 57	 $13	 Euphemia	 1:16.36	 (23.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Parish	 63	 $12	 Choice Witness	 1:22.76	 (23.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L King	 59.5	 $11	 Nouveau	 1:07.91	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $10	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:30.17	 (23.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

6 FIRE TRIBE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$92,400
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Contributer Dam: Stellafire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 26/12/23 (475 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Shinn, R J Bannear, Mrs S M Bannear, Ms S R Hope, Mrs S L Thompson, D M Fallon, G P Crole, M P Adams, P Dwyer, Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi), The Ace of Spades 
(Mgr: A Petrovic), A B Buckley & Senior 1 (Mgr: A B Buckley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 54.5	 $16	 Elouyou	 1:24.93	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 16Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 59.5	 $*4	 Llewellyn	 1:10.25	 (22.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $10	 Codetta	 1:14.81	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 21Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 59	 $10	 Zoe	 1:17.62	 (22.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 10Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*1.8	 Mizella	 1:31.88	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

7 POSH I’M NOT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$84,092
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Redente Dam: I’m Posh J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/12/24 (112 Days)
Owner: Ms L H Smith P Burden, R Burden , D Burden & P J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:04.98	 (23.37)	 4	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $9.5	 Pretty Penguin	 1:07.90	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 11	01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $71	 Redoute’s Night	 1:09.99	 (22.60)	 7	 9	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 53.5	 $21	 Big Me	 0:58.50	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58	 $31	 Spione	 1:10.48	 (22.69)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

8 ROSA JULIET Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,450
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Forbidden Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (57 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 56	 $11	 Haraldus	 1:22.46	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*1.7	 Layin’ Up	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $*4	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 9	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 61	 $3.6	 Trak Chiller	 1:10.31	 (23.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60	 $16	 Nodachi	 1:18.44	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ....15¼............................No show

9 SMOKEY WARRIOR Trainer: Darren Stumpo Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$87,890
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 58 Good: 21-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 18-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Smokey Nic Nac J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (25 Days)
Owner: D J & P J Stumpo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $26	 Lake Forest	 1:09.43	 (23.01)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 59	 $16	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 59	 $5.5	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:03.57	 (22.99)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 61	 $*3.3	 Intimeofneed	 1:07.26	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $8.5	 Dalroshio	 1:10.54	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

10 DIVAZOU Trainer: V T Nolen Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,655
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Diva Express J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/24 (419 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen, D J Hargreaves, Mrs H T Ha & Shadow Park (Mgr: M K Wortmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	14Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $7	 Overrun	 1:24.34	 (24.15)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59	 $*4.2	 Big Opinion	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 1	 2	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 61	 $9	 Baggage Handler	 0:57.33	 (22.82)	 6	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $26	 Nouveau	 1:07.91	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
11 of 14	30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	13]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $18	 Destructive Diva	 0:56.72	 (22.17)	 5	 6	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
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11 FLITGROVE Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,465
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Solicitation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (155 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Balmoyne Racing (Mgr: K Spencer), Dr S P De Graaff, Mrs D L Young, R J Wilkins, M G Hinds, B J Symes, Peter And The Monkeys (Mgr: L 
C Sinclair), She Reigns (Mgr: J G Sawford), She Reigns No 2 (Mgr: J G Sawford) &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 56	 $6.5	 Charcoals	 1:03.89	 (22.80)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $*3.3	 Marilyn’s Edge	 1:05.11	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 10Nov24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 56	 $*2.5	 Proven Soul	 1:03.97	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 29Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 59	 $8	 Miss Altair	 1:10.33	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 59	 $3.2	 Shalimar Moon	 1:04.47	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

12 SHEER LUNACY Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 27-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$82,770
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Beats Workin’ J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 27-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (212 Days)
Owner: P A Anthony, P J De Witte, T E Spokes, W C McHoul, G W McHoul, G W Rohleder, M J Whitty, Mrs A S Kennedy, T N Harkness, D Harris & G A Harkness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1628	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 60	 $21	 Irving Again	 1:40.02	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57.5	 $71	 Following Sea	 2:05.02	 (23.37)	 8	 6	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 8	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 56.5	 $14	 Persian Dancer	 1:37.72	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 71	 $15	 Cortain	 1:39.56	 (25.13)	 4	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 59	 $26	 Tarakash	 1:37.16	 (24.86)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

13 BANKROLL Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$56,475
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Icedginger J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (792 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, P J Bartholomew, S J Giles, C J Lovell, G P G O’connor, L A Rule, Ms E J Rule, A W Heinz, P T Heinz & D A Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $31	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 55.5	 $101	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $14	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 56.5	 $8.5	 Tochka	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run


